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Andorra 
Dr. Magda Marquet 
Honorary Consul 
11040 Roselle Street  
San Diego, CA 92121 
(858) 882-0125 
mmarquet@altheatech.com 
 
Brazil 
Mr. Alfredo H.R. d’Escragnolle 
Honorary Consul 
8047 Caminito Mallorca 
La Jolla, CA 92037 
858-453-8383  
consbrd@gmail.com 
 
Canada 
Ms. Karen Sleiman 
Consul and Trade Commissioner 
Consulate of Canada 
402 West Broadway, 4th Floor 
San Diego, CA 92101 
619-615-4286 
Karen.sleiman@international.gc.ca 
 
Chile  
Mr. George Gildred  
Honorary Consul  
Chilean Honorary Consulate in San Diego 
550 West C Street, Suite 1820   
San Diego - CA 92101-3509 
(619) 232 6361 
George@Gildredco.com 
 
Denmark 
Mr. Malte L. Farnaes 
Honorary Consul 
Consulate of the Kingdom of Denmark 
135 Liverpool Drive Suite C 
Cardiff, CA 92007 
760-942-9431 
malte@farnaeslaw.com 
 
 
 

mailto:malte@farnaeslaw.com


 
El Salvador 
Mr. Gregory Wiener 
Honorary Consul 
353 Church Avenue, Suite A 
Chula Vista, CA 91910-3906 
esconsulsd@sbcglobal.net 
(619) 585-8883 
 
Estonia  
The Honorable Michael Chan 
Honorary Consul  
330 13TH Street #1012 
San Diego, CA 92101 
858.717.6379 
michael.chan@estoniaconsul.org 
 
Finland 
Ms. Kathy Mautino 
Honorary Consul 
444 West C Street, Suite 140 
San Diego, CA 92101 
(619) 236 9202 
kathy@mautino.org 
 
France 
Ms. Marion Lanier 
Honorary Consul 
8525 Gibbs Drive # 304 
San Diego, CA 92123 
contact@consulhonorairesandiego.org 
 
Guatemala 
Ms. Lina Chen 
Honorary Vice Consul 
270 E. Douglas Ave. 
El Cajon, CA 92020 
213-631-8299 
lina@linachen.org 
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Ireland 
Mr. Patrick O'Toole 
Honorary Consul 
Irish Outreach Center 
2725 Congress Street, No. 2G 
San Diego, CA 92110 
(619)291-1630 
lawyer@irishconsulatesandiego@yahoo.com 
 
Japan 
Ms. Kate Leonard 
Honorary Consul  
7676 Hazard Center Dr. Suite 1150 
San Diego, CA 92108 
619-849-6547 
kleonard@hbllp.com 
 
Macedonia 
Mr. Richard H. Goldman 
Honorary Consul General 
745 W G St. 
San Diego, CA 92101 
rhgoldman@hotmail.com 
 
Mexico 
Ambassador Carlos González Gutiérrez 
Consul General 
Consulate General of Mexico 
1549 India St 
San Diego, CA 92101 
(619) 231-8414 
info@consulmexsd.org 
 
Federal Democratic Republic of Nepal  
Mr. Rishi Punnakhar Dhakal 
Honorary Consul General 
626-320-2437 
626-538-4159 
risingrishi@hotmail.com 
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The Kingdom of the Netherlands 
Mr. Henk. A. Hanselaar 
Honorary Consul 
P.O. Box 1410 
Rancho Santa Fe, CA 92067 
858-756-5556 
henk@hanselaarassociates.com 
 
New Zealand 
Mr. Robert William Ayling 
Honorary Consul 
12555 High Bluff Drive, Suite 175 
San Diego CA 92130 
619-988-0828 
rob@syranuse.com 
 
Kingdom of Norway 
Mr. Gordon David Kovtun 
Honorary Consul 
1691 Los Altos Road 
San Diego, CA 92109 
858-274-3422 
gkovtun@kcmgroup.net 
 
Republic of Palau 
Mr. Julian Padilla 
Honorary Consul General 
2327 Kyanite Place 
Carlsbad, CA 92009 
786-863-4118 
julianpadilla@palauconsulsandiego.com 
 
Philippines 
Mr. Audie J. de Castro 
Honorary Consul 
701 B Street, Ste. 1745 
San Diego, CA 92101 
619-241-2114 
honcon@phconsulatesd.org 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Portugal 
Mr. Idalmiro De Rosa 
Honorary Consul  
3336 Macaulay St. 
San Diego CA 92106 
(619) 225-8909 
hpcsdiego@gmail.com 
 
Spain 
Ms. Maria Angeles Olson 
Honorary Consul 
10922 Anja Way 
Lakeside, CA 92040 
619-448-7282 
Conhon.espana.sd@gmail.com 
 
Sweden 
Ms. Britta Armstrong 
Honorary Consul 
Ms. Katarina Keane 
Honorary Vice Consul 
Consulate of the Kingdom of Sweden 
8880 Rio San Diego Drive, Ste. 800 
San Diego, CA 92108 
sandiego@consulateofsweden.org 
 
Uganda 
Mr. Daniel DeWalt 
Honorary Consul 
2907 Shelter Island Drive, Suite 217 
San Diego CA 92106 
619-523-3300 
dewalt@goffdewalt.com  
 
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland 
Mr. David Pasquini 
Consul, Business and Government Affairs 
UK Government Office in San Diego 
310-435-0264 

david.pasquini@nullfco.gov.uk 


